
Research, Doctorate: Contact Persons and Links 27.11.2023  

Faculty of Business and Economics 
  

Dean of Research and head of the Doctoral Board Prof. Dr. Kurt Schmidheiny kurt.schmidheiny@unibas.ch 

Commission for Data and Information Provision, University 
Library Commission, Open Access, Economics Lunch 

Prof. Dr. Beat Hintermann b.hintermann@unibas.ch 

GSBE Graduate School of Business and Economics 

Head of the Board 
Prof. Dr. Conny Wunsch conny.wunsch@unibas.ch 

GSBE Graduate School of Business and Economics 
Coordination and administration 

Dr. Juliana Roost / Noah Murer  gsbe-wwz@unibas.ch 

GSBE Graduate School of Business and Economics 

Representative Group III 
Véra Zabrodina vera.zabrodina@unibas.ch 

Decentral HR Léonie Schaer hr-wwz@unibas.ch 

WWZ Working Papers Claudia Moret forum-wwz@unibas.ch 

WWZ in the media (cf. WWZ website) Claudia Moret forum-wwz@unibas.ch 

WWZ website Claudia Moret webmaster-wwz@unibas.ch 

Faculty Data Stewards Dr. Christian Rutzer und Birgit Knöpfli datasupport-wwz@unibas.ch 

Representatives Group III in the Faculty Assembly L.Fluri, A.Ghisletta, M.A.Misev, R.Nyffenegger, F.Rochlitz, 

K.M.Schuler, N.P.Sütterle. 

https://wwz.unibas.ch/de/peopleandareas/ 

Faculty contact person Students Without Barriers (StoB) Sandra Viehmeier sandra.viehmeier@unibas.ch 

Diversity Officer Prof. Dr. Dietmar Maringer dietmar.maringer@unibas.ch  

Deputy Diversity Officer Prof. Dr. Aya Kachi aya.kachi@unibas.ch 

Faculty contact person for integrity and misconduct in academia Prof. Dr. Aya Kachi  aya.kachi@unibas.ch 

Faculty contact person for integrity and misconduct in academia Prof. Dr. Georg Nöldeke georg.noeldeke@unibas.ch  

GSBE Graduate School of Business and Economics https://wwz.unibas.ch/de/graduateschool/  

Economics Lunch https://wwz.unibas.ch/de/economicslunch/   

Economics Lunch: Coordinator Juliana Roost / Noah Murer economicslunch-wwz@unibs.ch  

Research Seminar https://wwz.unibas.ch/de/researchseminar/   

Research Seminar: Coordinator Prof. Dr. Georg Nöldeke georg.noeldeke@unibas.ch  

Research Seminar: Administration Stephan Reinhard forschungsseminar-wwz@unibas.ch 

Research / Handling of data (Internal Access only - VPN) http://wwz-intranet.wwz.unibas.ch/page_verwaltung- 

forschung.php 

 

Expense form for employees (Internal Access only - VPN) https://wwz-intranet.wwz.unibas.ch/page_verwaltung-

finanzen.php#spesenabrechnungen  

 

University   

Research and Infrastructure Support (RISE) https://rise.unibas.ch/de/ rise@unibas.ch 

GRACE Graduate Center University of Basel https://www.unibas.ch/en/University/Administrat

ion- Services/Vice-President-s-Office-for-

Education/Academic- Programs/Graduate-

Center.html 

 

Career Advancement 
https://www.unibas.ch/en/University/Administratio

n-Services/Vice-President-for-Research/Career-

Advancement.html  

 

Avuba – Assistants‘ Association of the University of Basel https://avuba.unibas.ch/en/ avuba@unibas.ch 

Representation of Group III in Committees and Boards https://avuba.unibas.ch/en/ueber-uns/vertretung-der-

gruppierung-iii/  

 

Representation Group III in the PhD Committee III Margaux Depaermentier, Philosophisch-Historische 

Fakultät; Dr. Marina Markheim, 

Wirtschaftswissenschaftliche Fakultät 

 

Integrity Officer University of Basel Dr. Heiner Wohlfart, ehemaliger Präsident des 
Appellationsgerichts 
Basel-Stadt 

heiner.wohlfart@unibas.ch 

Travel fund University of Basel 
https://www.unibas.ch/de/Forschung/Personenfoerderung

/Postd ocs/Reisefonds.html 

 

Research database https://universe-intern.unibas.ch/   

Intranet University of Basel (Internal Access Only) https://intranet.unibas.ch   

Personal integrity (sexism, sexual harassment, discrimination, 

bullying) 
https://www.unibas.ch/de/Universitaet/Administration- 

Services/Vizerektorat-People-And-Culture/Culture-

Diversity-und- Leadership-Development/Personal-

Integrity.html  

 

Service point Students Without Barriers (StoB) 
https://www.unibas.ch/de/Studium/Beratung/S
oziales- Gesundheit/Behinderung-
Krankheit.html 

 

«Online Services»: https://services.unibas.ch  
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